GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 603 -E Date: 11-03-2020

Subject: NOC in favour of Sri Sukanta Nag JE(EI) under PWDte for applying recruitment examination to be conducted by WBPSC.

ORDER

The undersigned is directed to accord permission in favour of Sri Sukanta Nag Junior Engineer(Electrical), presently posted at SSKM Hospital Electrical Sub Division, Public Works Directorate to apply for the post of Lecturer in Electrical Engineering in Government Polytechnics in the West Bengal General Service under the Department of Technical Education, Training & Skill Development, Government of West Bengal against Advt. No. 24/2018 published by WBPSC. However if he is selected and decides to join the said post he will have to resign from his present service. No lien can be allowed to him for the purpose.

Joint Secretary(P)
to the Government of West Bengal
Public Works Department

Date: 11-03-2020

No. 603/1(7)-E/E-I/1C-06/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning. Public Works Directorate.
- 3. Assistant Chief Engineer(El), Head Quarter & Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 4. SE(El), Health Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 5. EE(EI), South Kolkata Health Electrical Division, PWDte.
- 6. **Sri Sukanta Nag** Junior Engineer (Electrical), SSKM Hospital Electrical Sub Division, Public Works Directorate
- Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD